$ 937,968

$ 892,846

$ 45,122
5.05%

ATTACHMENT B

MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #3

PRO FORMA OPERATING STATEMENT

Muhlenberg Water District #3
Adjusted Operating Statement
TYE 12/31/08

Attachment B
Page 1 of 5

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Residential Customers
Commercial Customers
Sales for Resale

Total Sales of Water

Other Revenue
Forfeited Discounts
Misc Service Revenues
Other Water Revenues

Total Other Revenue

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees
Salaries and Wages - Officers
Employee Pensions and Benefits
Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Materials and Supplies
Contractual Services - Acct.
Contractual Services ~ Other
Rental Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Insurance - Vehicle
Insurance - General Liability
Insurance -Worker's Comp
Insurance - Other
Advertising Expenses
Bad Debt
Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Depreciation
Taxes Other than Income

Total Operating Expenses

Utility Operating Income
Plus: Interest and Dividend Income

Income Available to Service Debt

Test
Year Adjustment Ref. Pro forma

543,850 88,593 A 632,443
140,082 140,082
120,32 1 120,321

804,253 88,593 892,846 -_ -

17,680 17,680
12,177 12,177

93 (93) B 0

29.950 (931 29.857

834,203 88,500 922,703

189,639 18,715 C
18,000
68,574 2,119 D

375,745 9,352 E
20,453 437 F
23,048 1,347 G

5,500 500 H
23,197 (9,679) I

31 (31 1 ,I
13,565 (3,595) K
3,389 48 L
6,288 42 M
6,051 (624) N

1,785 (1,105) Q
1,249 2,708 P

11,759 ( I  ,442) Q

102

768,375 18,792

208,354
18,000
70,693

385,097
20,890
24,395

6,000
13,518

(0)
9,970
3,437
6,330
5,427

102
680

3,957
10,317 -

787,167

77,735 (1 3,694) R 64,041
- 20,094 (1,756) S 18,338

866.204 3.342 869.546

(32,001) 85,158 53,157
31,313 (1 1,017) T 20,296 --

$ (688) 74,141 $ 73,453

Attachment B
Page 2 of 5

A
Normalized revenue as determined by Staff

B
Normalized revenue as determined by Staff

C
Increase in cost of the Salaries and Wages - Employees account from the 2008 AnniJal Report to the 2009
Annual Report, along with the addition of a new hire at $7.25/hr times 20 hours weekly which comes out to
$7,540 for the year.

2009 Salaries and Wages - Employees
2008 Salaries and Wages - Employees

$ 200,814
189,639 --

Increase in cost of Salaries and Wages - Employees 11,175

New Hire @ $7.25/hr X 20 hrs weekly 7,540

Total increase in Salaries and Wages ~ Employees $ 18,715